



Membership Renewal July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 / 5785

June 20, 2024

Dear Fellow Congregant/s,

We extend warm greetings to you, our members, and look forward to your continued participation in JCSVV life during the coming 2024-2025 membership year. We have been enjoying a year of increasing in-person participation by our members for Shabbat Services and other events, such as Break the Fast, Jews of the Wild West, a Shabbaton and our fabulous 20th Anniversary Gala, held in our Synagogue building. In addition, we have shared a year of educational and inspiring online programs. We continue to improve and enhance our technology to allow JCSVV members to participate in Services and almost all activities remotely. Our goal is to make it easy for all members to participate.

In response to the horrible events of October 7th, the Board of Directors decided to increase physical security for most Services and events at the JCSVV. Although JCSVV operating expenses have increased, **Family and Individual membership dues for the 2024-2025 membership year were not increased** (Associate membership dues were increased to bring them more in line with other Arizona congregations). To cover the increased costs of providing additional security we are instituting an optional \$100 assessment per member for **Synagogue Security**, which is listed on the Membership Renewal Form (or online if you complete your renewal online). If you are able to pay an additional amount to help cover the increased cost for Synagogue Security, we thank you.

Please renew your membership for the fiscal year, July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025, using one of these options:

- complete your renewal online;
- complete the Membership Renewal Form e-mailed from the JCSVV office, save and email the completed form to Office@jcsvv.org; or
- download a PDF and complete in paper form.

Please mail or deliver paper Membership Renewal Forms to the JCSVV office. If you would like to have your membership forms mailed to you, please contact the office. Please note that Havurah members may renew their membership online or by using the Membership Renewal Form below.

If you are able to pay more than basic dues, please consider the Tzedakah Circle options listed on the Membership Renewal Form. Any higher level of donation helps support synagogue ritual, cultural, social and educational programming.

If your financial situation has resulted in a need for a dues adjustment, please contact Sybil Malinowski Melody, President at 928.204.1286 or by email at jcsvv.org. All communications are confidential.

We encourage members to review the information on using Qualified Charitable Distributions (QCD's) from your IRA to fund your membership and other donations to the JCSVV.

Your continued membership will help maintain the mission of having a Jewish presence in Sedona and the Verde Valley.

With gratitude and blessings,

Sybil Malinowski Melody President Alicia Magal Rabbi Gloria Brown Membership V.P.



Renewing Your Membership

You have been sent the Membership Renewal Form that corresponds to your current level of membership – that is, Family, Individual or Associate. If you are able to commit to a higher level of membership, please review the Tzedakah Circles on the Membership Renewal Form. This elevated donation will support synagogue ritual, cultural, social and educational programming.

The Membership Renewal Form also includes several payment options for your membership dues payment. If you have any questions about these options, please contact the Office.

Donating your IRA distributions to a charity

This is an option you may choose for paying your membership dues, or making other donations to the JCSVV.

Qualified charitable distributions (QCDs): Individuals can donate up to \$100,000 per year directly from a traditional or Roth IRA to qualifying charities. This is attractive to some members because QCDs can be used to satisfy required minimum distributions (RMDs) from an IRA without having the distribution included in their income.

If you are interested in this option, we suggest you consult your personal financial planner.



INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL FORM

July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025 / 5785

- Receipt of this completed form to the JCSVV office, along with your dues payment, will establish your financial commitment for the membership year.
- Please inform the JCSVV Office of any changes to your address, phone numbers or email.
- Select your desired level of membership and payment plan by checking the boxes below.
- Please consider choosing a higher level of dues in one of the Tzedakah Circles if you are able.
- Havurah Members check the box below and include your Havurah dues to renew your membership.

INDIVIDUAL MEN	<u> IBERSHIP</u>	RENEWAL O	PTIONS	
	<u>Annual</u>	Bi-Annual	Quarterly	Monthly*
□ BASIC LEVEL	□ 994	□ 497	□ 249	□ 83*
TZEDAKAH CIRCLES:				
☐ Circle of Brachot – Blessing	□ 1252	□ 626	□ 313	□ 105*
☐ Circle of Chesed – Goodness	□ 1509	□ 755	□ 378	□ 126*
☐ Circle of Chochmah - Wisdom	□ 1767	□ 884	□ 442	□ 148*
☐ Circle of Tikvah – Hope	□ 2024	□ 1012	□ 506	□ 169*
Optional Synagogue Security Asse		_		
Women's Havurah Membership for				_
Email		Phone		
Street Address	City		State	Zip Code
Print Name	Signature			ate

* MONTHLY BILLING

This option is only available when the congregant arranges for a recurring e-check or provides a recurring credit card. See payment options on page 2.

OFFICE USE ONLY	
Date Payment Received	
Amount	MQA
Check No Other	
CC# or Auto Pay to Finance	



Individual Membersh	p Renewal Form	2024-2025 -	page two
----------------------------	----------------	-------------	----------

Print Name:

	_		
➢ Indicate y	our method o	f payment by checking	g one of the options below:
	•	t to the JCSVV; mail to POent" on memo line.	Box 13, Sedona AZ 86339.
□ E-CHECK -	Arranged for wi	th your bank, brokerage h	ouse or credit union.
Please m	ake the check out	to the JCSVV and state "due	es payment" on the memo line.
_		financial institution to send ed on my membership forn	
□ QCD – Qual	ified Charitable D	istribution – Made out to the	JCSVV; state 'dues payment' on che
☐ CREDIT CA	RD: Credit card in	nformation is logged in and then	the bottom part of this form is destroyed
Upon request, this in charges as desired. —	formation can be sto the Jewish Comm	ored "on file" electronically to us	the bottom part of this form is destroyed the throughout the current fiscal year for a de Valley to add a 3% credit card
Upon request, this in charges as desired. I authorize processing j	formation can be sto the Jewish Comm	ored "on file" electronically to us	e throughout the current fiscal year for o
Upon request, this in charges as desired. I authorize processing f	formation can be sto the Jewish Comm fee.	ored "on file" electronically to us unity of Sedona and the Vero Mastercard	e throughout the current fiscal year for o
Upon request, this in charges as desired. I authorize	formation can be sto the Jewish Comm fee.	ored "on file" electronically to us unity of Sedona and the Vero Mastercard	e throughout the current fiscal year for a de Valley to add a 3% credit card American Express

- Please be assured that no one will be denied membership in the JCSVV for financial reasons. Every family or individual who desires to be a member of our community is valued and important. It is the goal of the Board of Directors that all those wishing membership become active and participating members.
- If your situation requires a dues adjustment different from the amount stated, please contact the President, Sybil Malinowski Melody, at 928.204.1286 or email the JCSVV Office at office@JCSVV.org.
 - *All communications are confidential...
- For information about adding loved ones' Yahrzeits to our database, please contact the JCSVV office at 928.204.1286 or office@JCSVV.org